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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XII.-DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

1911-12.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£
Vote 73—Department of Labour 14,575

£ £ £
14 ,575 9 ,079 24 ,254

TOTAL OF CLASS XII ... 14,575 9,679 24 ,254
..

Item. 1911-12.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR. £ £

1911-12.
Total number of officers .. 89

VOTE No 73
Salaries—

1 Head Office—
Secretary, Chief Inspector of Factories, Registrar of

Industrial Unions, and Superintendent of Workers'
Dwellings

Chief Clerk, Deputy Chief Inspector, and Deputy
Registrar of Industrial Unions

Accountant and Inspector of Factories
13 Clerks : 1 at £210, 1 at £195, 1 at £170, 1 at £166,

1 at £156, I at £145, 2 at £140, 1 at £130, 1 at £125,
1 at £104, 1 at £100, 1 at £70

5 Shorthand-writers and typistes: 1 at £160, 1 at £140,
1 at £110. 1 at £95. 1 at £80

7 Cadets: 1 at £105, 2 at £95, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 2 at
£65 (7 months)

3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £265, 1 at £260, 1 at
£200

Architect for workers' dwellings \
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch
Inspector of Scaffolding
Messenger

2 Auckland—
3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £315 (in charge), 2 at

£210
Clerk
Shorthand-writer and typiste .
Cadet
Inspector of Scaffolding
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch

3 Christchurch—
3 Inspectors of Factories : 1 at £275 (in charge), 1 at

£235, lat £210
Clerk
Shorthand-writer and typiste ...
Inspector of Scaffolding
Officer in Charge, Women's Branch
Cadet

565
380
320

1 ,851

585

526

725
310
160
200
132

735
175
100
115
200
170

720
130
115
200
160
105
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