CLASS XII.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

			1–12.		
		Salaries.	Other C	harges.	Total.
		£	£ 9,679		£ 24 ,254
		14 ,575			
		14 ,575		9,679 24,2	
tem.				19	11–12.
			ļ		
	DEPARTMENT OF LAB	OUR.		£	£
	1911–12.				
	. Total number of officers	• •	89		
	VOTE No. 73				
,	Salaries—		1		
1	Head Office—				
	Secretary, Chief Inspector of Factories, Registrar of				
	Industrial Unions, and Superintendent of Workers'				
	Dwellings			565	
	Chief Clerk, Deputy Chief Inspec	ctor, and 1	Jeputy		
	Registrar of Industrial Unions	•••	•••	380	
	Accountant and Inspector of Factoric			32 0	ı
	13 Clerks: 1 at £210, 1 at £195, 1 at £170, 1 at £166,				1
	1 at £156, 1 at £145, 2 at £140, 1 at £130, 1 at £125,				
	1 at £104, 1 at £100, 1 at £70			1,851	
	5 Shorthand-writers and typistes: 1	at £160, 1 at	£140,	-0-	
:	1 at £110, 1 at £95, 1 at £80	 600 1 4 68	- 0	585	
:	7 Cadets: 1 at £105, 2 at £95, 1 at a	£80, 1 at £7	5, 2 at	700	
į	£65 (7 months)	 ez 1 a 600	0 1 -4	526	
i	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £26	00, 1 at £26	o, rat	705	
	£200	•••	•••	725	
	Architect for workers' dwellings	. :	•••	310	
i	Officer in Charge, Women's Branch Inspector of Scaffolding	•••		160 200	
	Messenger	•••		$\frac{200}{132}$	
٠,	Auckland-	•••	•••	102	
-	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £315 (in charge), 2 at				
i	£210	to (III ontinge	,, 2 000	735	
	Clerk	***		175	
	Shorthand-writer and typiste			100	
	Cadet			115	
	Inspector of Scaffolding			20 0	
	Officer in Charge, Women's Branch	•••		170	
3	Christchurch—				
	3 Inspectors of Factories: 1 at £275 (in charge), 1 at				
	£235, 1 at £210 \dots			720	
	Clerk			130	
	Shorthand-writer and typiste	•••		115	
	Inspector of Scaffolding			200	
	p				
	Officer in Charge, Women's Branch			16 0	